National Park System Advisory Board
National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting

10:00 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

Tuesday, October 18: National Historic Landmarks Committee Meetin%, Richard L. Hurlbut Memorial Hall, 3" Floor,
t

Charles Sumner School Museum and Archives, 1201 17

Call to Order, Welcome, and Introductions

National Park System Advisory Board Report

National Historic Landmarks Program Report
Approval of Minutes, November 16-17, 2015

Women’s History Initiative

Street NW, Washington, DC
Stephen Pitti, Chair, National Historic Landmarks Committee

Christopher Hetzel, Branch Chief
National Historic Landmarks (NHL) Program, NPS, WASO

Christopher Hetzel

Stephen Pitti

LGBTQ America: A Theme Study of Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, and Queer History

Pauli Murray Family Home
Durham, NC

Covered Bridges Context
Eldean Bridge
Miami County, OH

West Union Bridge
Parke County, IN

Architecture

Omaha Union Station
Omaha, NE

George Read Il House
New Castle, DE

LUNCH

Heather Fearnbach, Architectural Historian
Fearnbach History Services, Inc., Winston-Salem, NC

Christopher H. Marston, Architect and Project Leader
Historic American Engineering Record (HAER), NPS, WASO

Christopher H. Marston

Mark Chavez, Historical Architect
Dena Sanford, Architectural Historian
NHL Program, NPS, Midwest Regional Office, Omaha, NE

Penelope S. Watson, AIA
Watson & Henry Associates, Bridgeton, NJ



National Park System Advisory Board
National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting

Agenda

1:00 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

Architecture
Painted Desert Community Complex
Petrified Forest National Park, Apache County, AZ

Updated Documentation and Name Change
Virginia State Capitol
Richmond, VA

Individual Nomination (Criteria 1 and 4)
W. A. Young and Sons Foundry and Machine Shop
Rices Landing, PA

American Latinos Theme Study
Our Lady of Guadalupe Mission Chapel
San Jose, CA

Update
Hell Gap Paleoindian Site
Goshen County, WY

Public Meeting Recess for the day

Tuesday, October 18: National Historic Landmarks Committee Meetin%, Richard L. Hurlbut Memorial Hall, 3" Floor,
Charles Sumner School Museum and Archives, 1201 17*

Street NW, Washington, DC

Tom Simmons
Front Range Research Associates, Denver, CO

Roger Reed, Architectural Historian
NHL Program, NPS, WASO, Washington, DC

Michael Roller, Archeologist
NHL Program, NPS, WASO, Washington, DC

Ray Rast, Department of History
Gonzaga University, Spokane, WA

Michael Roller

Stephen Pitti, Chair, National Historic Landmarks Committee



National Park System Advisory Board
National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting

Agenda

9:30 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, October 19: National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting, Richard L. Hurlbut Memorial Hall, 3" Floor,

Charles Sumner School Museum and Archives, 1201 17" Street NW, Washington, DC

Announcements and Old Business

Archeology
Biesterfeldt Site
Ransom County, ND

Walrus Islands Archeological District
Dillingham Census Area, AK

Individual Nomination (Criterion 1, Exception 8)
May 4, 1970, Kent State Shootings Site
Kent, OH

Updated Documentation and Boundary Change
Ball’s Bluff Battlefield Historic District
Leesburg, Loudoun County, VA and Montgomery County, MD

Individual Nomination (Criteria 1 and 4)
Davis-Ferris Organ
Village of Round Lake, NY

Updated Documentation and Name Change
Maison Olivier
St. Martinville, LA

Updated Documentation
Hamilton Grange
New York, NY

Announcements and Adjournments

Stephen Pitti, Chair, National Historic Landmarks Committee
Vergil Noble, Archeologist

NPS, Midwest Archeological Center, Lincoln, NE

Michael Roller, Archeologist

NHL Program, NPS, WASO, Washington, DC

Laura L. Davis, Professor Emeritus of English
Kent State University, Kent, OH

Benjamin P. Ford and Stephen M. Thompson
Rivanna Archaeological Services, LLC, Charlottesville, VA

Steven C. Mallory, Consultant
Groundroot Preservation Group, LLC, Cape Neddick, ME
Lydia Hoffman, Round Lake, NY

Roger Reed, Architectural Historian
NHL Program, NPS, WASO, Washington, DC

Kelly Spradley-Kurowski, Historian
NPS History Program, WASO, Washington, DC

Stephen Pitti



